Use of disposable technologies in active
pharmaceutical ingredients process
Dra. Yaneli Herrera Rojas
Production Plant II Director, Finlay Institute, Cuba
International Workshop on ¨Vaccine Quality Management System¨
Mexico D. F, Mexico, 10-11 July 2013
 Production Facility II (start operation in 2005)
 Production Facility  IFA 1 ( capital modernization ,and

Pressure
Max. allowable back pressure 0.03 bar | 0.4 psi
Order information
Metal extractables
Please see validation guide of Sartoclear® P
depth filter modules
Pass USP Plastic  Class VI Test
Sterilization
Steam 121°C, 30 or 60 min
Technical references
Brochure SR-1501-e
Validation Guide SR-5700-e
293 F7H  P 12 – 1 FA   –– V
Sartoclear® P depth filter module
Retention rate
C4–  8 µm (Type C4P)
C8H 4 µm (Type C8HP)
F4H 1.5 µm (Type F4HP)
F7H 1 µm (Type F7HP)
S5– 0.3 µm (Type S5P)
S9– 0.1 µm (Type S9P)
Pharma Biotech
Module diameter
12 = 12’’
16 = 16’’
Blank
Height
1 = 10” height
Module adapter
FA = Flat adapter
DO = Double O-ring adapter
Book size
V = 2 modules per box
Cell clarification  (Tetanus Toxoid)
 Higher recovery (mean 70% with CV 8%) Recovery increase of 20%
against TFF.
 Less processing time (to haft ).
5 years of application: 250 fermentation batch
Media preparation and buffer preparation
Tank
liners
3D
Flexel
Bags
Ammonium sulfate precipitation
 Adeccuate phase separation and toxoids recovery (80%) .
 Less processing time.
 Not cleaning and sterilization required.
 Not cleaning validation required.
 Less intermedia product bioburden.
 Less cost for the step
4 years of
application: 150
purification lots
Sartobran P 0,45/0,2µm(disposable sterile filters)
0,2m2 for a API volume filtration of 30L
 Adeccuate sterile filtration: Not lot
sterility failure
 Less processing time.
 Not cleaning and sterilization
required.
 Not cleaning validation required.
8 years of application:
200 toxoids (API) lots
Order information
Order code
Pore size
Pack size
Test
Max.
Min.
 [µm] [Pieces] pressure
[bar | psi]
diffusion
[ml/min]
Bubble
Point
[bar | psi]
MidiCaps
5235307H7--**--A
0.2
4
2.5 | 36
3
3.2 | 46
5235307H8--**--A 0.2 4 2.5 | 36 4 3.2 | 46
5235307H9--**--A 0.2 4 2.5 | 36 5 3.2 | 46
5235307H0--**--V 0.2 2 2.5 | 36 10 3.2 | 46
MaxiCaps
5231307H1--**
0.2
1